

FEE STRUCTURE FOR AY2023/2024

TUITION, COURSE MATERIALS & INSURANCE FEES	Amount (including GST) (S\$)
Total Course Fees Payable (6 instalments)	13,008.00
Course Material Fee (Payable in full upon enrolment/re enrolment, once annually)	799.20
Annual Student Insurance (Payable in full upon enrolment/re enrolment, once annually)	21.80

Instalment Schedule	Course Fee (including GST) (S\$)	Date Due
1 st installment	2,592.00	Instalment Paid
2 nd installment	2,592.00	Instalment Paid
3 rd installment	2,592.00	Instalment Paid
4 th installment	1,555.83	30/01/2024
5 th installment	2,262.26	25/03/2024
6 th installment	1,413.91	20/05/2024
Total Course Fees Payable	13,008.00	

SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION FEES			Amount (including GST) (S\$)
School Transport Services (6 instalments) Door-to-door services (per year) Point-to-point service (per year)			3,815.68 2,081.28
Instalment Schedule	Bus Fee (D to D) (including GST) (S\$)	Bus Fee (P to P) (including GST) (S\$)	Date Due
1 st instalment	760.32	414.72	Instalment Paid
2 nd instalment	760.32	414.72	Instalment Paid
3 rd instalment	760.32	414.72	Instalment Paid
4 th instalment	456.38	248.93	30/01/2024
5 th instalment	663.60	361.96	25/03/2024
6 th instalment	414.74	226.23	20/05/2024
Total Bus Fees Payable	3,815.68	2,081.28	



MISCELLANEOUS FEES

Purpose of Fee	Amount (with GST, if any) (S\$)	
Application Fee (One-time and non-refundable) – waived for 2023-2024 academic school year.	0	
Registration Fee (One-time and non-refundable) – waived for 2023-2024 academic school year.	0	
Assessment Fee – waived for 2023-2024 academic school year. (Limited to 1 assessment only. Thereafter will be charged at a rate of \$250 per additional assessment).	0	
Course Material Fee (Payable in full upon enrolment/re enrolment, once annually)	799.20	
Replacement of Textbook, Workbook	49.05 - 76.30	
Internal Assessments to change grade (if requested by parents)	216.00	
External Third-party reports (such as reports or references required by other schools when student is transferring schools)	270.00	
Personal Learning Programme (PLP) per instalment	3.024.00	
MOE Exemption Application for Singaporean Citizens to join KBH (Positive outcome not guaranteed)	1,080.00	
Non-refundable Placement Holding Fee (for secured placement in advance. Fully deductible against first fee installment)	1,080.00	
Extra-Curricular Activities (cost per session)	41.04	
School Transport Services Door-to-door services (per year) Point-to-point service (per year) Late Bus after ECA's	3,801.60 2,073.60 (as charged depending on time and distance)	
Excursions, Field Trips & Camps	10.00 – 3.500.00	
Uniforms	18.00 – 312.00	
School Lunch Fee (per day)	7.56 – 10.80	
Administration Charges for late payment of fees (payable after 7 days past due date)	2% per month on any overdue amount as per the Course Fee Instalment Schedule Due Dates as set out in Schedule B* + GST	
Science Laboratory Fee (per year)	540.00 - 864.00	
External Examination Fees (per year)	129.60 - 3,000.00	
External Youth Chinese Test	87.20	
Annual Student Insurance (Payable in full upon enrolment/re enrolment, once annually)	21.80	

^{*}Miscellaneous Fees refer to any non-compulsory fees which the students pay only when applicable. Such fees are normally collected by the PEI when the need arises.

REFUND TABLE

% of [the amount of fees paid under Schedules B]	If Student's written notice of withdrawal is received:
80%	more than 60 days before the Course Commencement Date
50%	before, but not more than 60 days before the Course Commencement Date
30%	after, but not more than 7 days after the Course Commencement Date
0%	more than 7 days after the Course Commencement Date

